10/13/2023 508171678

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8218860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERJUN CHE	09/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN KUSEN TECHNOLOGY TRADING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	RM. 4062, BLDG. 1, NEW TIANXIA INDUSTRIAL CITY	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: VANKE CITY COMMUNITY, BANTIAN ST., LONGGANG DIST.	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18379150		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JUNY-23015-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065206 FRAME: 0203

508171678

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application				Docket Number: JUNY-23015-USPT				
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Erjun C	Erjun Che						
made an invent HEATING C			EVICE AND H	IEATING CLOTH	IING			
(Select one of the X is exe Was f	e following): ecuted conc iled in the U	Letters Patent of the control of the	demark Office o					
30.00	C. 1 COU.	Shenzhen Kusei	***************************************	rading Co., Ltd.				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Rm. 4062, Blog. 1, New Hanxia Industrial City, Vanke City Community,							
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title ar	nd interest in and	f to said invention ar	nd the Letters Patent to be			
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, in assigns, th nt for said in riority based	other good and va itending to be legal e full and exclusive ivention, including d thereon, and all L	luable considera lly bound, hereb a right, title and i all divisions, cor etters Patent, in	ition, the receipt of w y sells, assigns and nterest in and to said itinuations, and cont	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its invention, all applications inuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor,			
		irrants that no assi would conflict with			rance has been or will be			
a legal represent possession, relative thereto, to execu-	itative there iting to the i ute all instru	of, to supply all info making and practic iments proper to pa	ormation and ev e of said inventi atent the inventi	idence of which the a on, to testify in any le on in the United Stat	its successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or egal proceeding relating es of America and foreign rry out the intent of this			
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
idanada	Typed or	Printed Name	Si	gnature	Date			
SIGNATURE	Er	jun Che	× Zr	jun che	×7524-9-W			

PATENT REEL: 065206 FRAME: 0204